
1 
 

 

 

FUNDAMENTALS OF ENTREPRENEURSHIP (ENT300)  

 

DIPLOMA IN MATHEMATICAL SCIENCES (CS143)  

A4CS1435G 

 

                BUSINESS PLAN : 17th STREET FORK & KNIFE 

 

PREPARED BY:  

NO NAME STUDENT ID 

1 AHMAD ZULHAKIM BIN AZHAR 2018418504 

2 NUR ATHIRAH BINTI MOHAMAD NAZARRUDDIN 2018408374 

3 NURUL AIMAN BINTI ROZMAN 2018256448 

4 NORAQILAH BINTI AZLAN 2018270402 

5 NADHILAH BINTI SALEH 2018204506 

 

PREPARED FOR: 

MADAM HAFINI SUHANA BINTI ITHNIN 

 

SUBMISSION DATE: 

24 JANUARY 2021 



2 
 

TABLE OF CONTENT 

 

NO. CONTENTS PAGE 

 EXECUTIVE SUMMARY 3 

1.0 

1.1 

1.2 

BUSINESS DESCRIPTIONS 

COMPANY BACKGROUND 

ORGANIZATION LOGO / MOTTO  

4 

5 

6 

2.0 OWNER DESCRIPTIONS 7 – 11 

3.0 PRODUCT / SERVICE DESCRIPTIONS 12 

4.0 

4.1 

4.2 

4.3 

4.4 

4.5 

4.6 

ORGANIZATIONAL/ ADMINISTRATIVE PLAN 

ORGANIZATIONAL CHART 

MANPOWER PLANNING 

SCHEDULE OF TASK AND RESPONSIBILITIES 

SCHEDULE OF REMUNERATION 

LIST OF OFFICE EQUIPMENT 

ORGANIZATIONAL / ADMINISTRATIVE BUDGET 

13 

13 

13 

14 

15 – 16  

16 – 17   

17 – 18  

5.0 

5.1 

5.2 

5.3 

 

 

 

 

5.4 

MARKETING PLAN 

 CUSTOMERS (Target Market) 

 SALES FORECAST 

 MARKETING STRATEGIES 

 -PRODUCT/ SERVICE 

 -PRICE 

 -PLACE (Distribution) 

 -PROMOTION 

 MARKETING BUDGET 

19 

19 – 20  

21 – 22  

22 – 27  

 

 

 

 

27 – 29  

6.0 

6.1 

6.2 

6.3 

OPERATION PLAN 

 MATERIAL REQUIREMENTS 

 MACHINE AND EQUIPMENT 

 OPERATION BUDGET 

29 

29 – 30  

31 

32 

7.0 

7.1 

7.2 

FINANCIAL PLAN 

PROJECT IMPLEMENTATION COST 

CASH FLOW STATEMENT 

33 

33 

34 – 35  

 CONCLUSION 36 

 APPENDICES 37 – 42  

 

 

 



3 
 

EXECUTIVE SUMMARY 

17th Street Fork and knife is a company that opens a restaurant which has the concept of 

western food. This business is a form by partnership which consists of five members. Overall, 

we plan to start this business by loan which costs RM322,861. It will be located at 36, Lorong 

Rahim Kajai 14, Taman Tun Dr Ismail, 60000 Kuala Lumpur, Wilayah Persekutuan Kuala 

Lumpur and will be operating on 1st March 2021. 

 

This is a manufacturing type of company which will produce and serve quality western food to 

our beloved customers. Hence, we chose Klang Valley as our main business location because 

we have considered many factors and it is a strategic place to start a business. We choose to 

sell this kind of food because we want to give a different vibe of food taste to the population 

nearby. For our motto is “A healthy food, for a wealthy mood”, we want to make sure that 

buyers will satisfy and will repeat ordering our services and foods.  

 

Our food is suitable for all ages especially working people because it can be prepared in a 

short time. The services can help them to reduce waiting time due to busy roads at lunch time. 

Our services also will satisfy many customers to keep coming to our restaurant. It is because 

the staff that work in this restaurant are enough to serve the customers who come here. The 

menu that we serve is guaranteed from Halal sources which are raw materials or other 

ingredients, so people from different kinds of religion or culture can stop by and try our foods 

without any doubt. The prices that we provided are also affordable to buy.  

 

 

 

 

  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



4 
 

 

1.0 BUSINESS DESCRIPTIONS 

 

a) Name of the company 

 

17th Street Fork & knife is the name of our company. 17th Street Fork and Knife is a 

food that is involved with the concept of western food. This food business will make 

their customers satisfied with what they want to eat and we will give the most delicious 

food to our customer. We will give the most affordable price for our customer to satisfy 

our customer wants and demands. The reason why we decided to go with this concept 

is because ninety percent of people in this world are interested in food. So, we decided 

to make delicious food for all people. The reason why we decided to go with the name 

of 17th Street Fork & Knife is because we want to make sure that our customers think 

it is the food restaurant that is easy to understand. 

 

b) Factors in selecting the proposed business 

i) Promote our food 

● This business is a one way first can introduce and promote our food to the 

foreigner beside that also can help to increase gross domestic products to 

consume country 

 

ii) Company, staff and workers 

● Help workers to understand the business goals and objectives and give a 

guideline to them regarding their job duties and responsibilities. 

 

iii)  Low competitor to attractive 

● At the place where our business is located, these types of business still have 

low competitors which produce products like us compared to other businesses. 

Customers have few choices to choose that makes us as a power of supplies. 

 

 

 

 

 

 



5 
 

 

1.1 COMPANY BACKGROUND 

 

 

Name of organization 17th STREET FORK & KNIFE 

Business address 36, Lorong Rahim Kajai 14, Taman Tun Dr Ismail, 

60000 Kuala Lumpur, Wilayah Persekutuan Kuala 

Lumpur 

Website/ Email address westernburgerstreet@gmail.com 

Telephone number 016-2359506 

Main activities -Selling and serve a food to customers 

-Deliver a food to customers 

Form of business Partnership 

Date of commencement 1 January 2020 

Date of registration 1 December 2019 

Name of bank Maybank 

Bank account number 63138567923645 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 


	17th STREET FORK & KNIFE
	TABLE OF CONTENT
	EXECUTIVE SUMMARY
	1.0 BUSINESS DESCRIPTIONS
	1.1 COMPANY BACKGROUND
	1.2 ORGANIZATIONAL / LOGO MOTTO

	2.0 OWNER DESCRIPTION
	3.0 PRODUCT/ SERVICE DESCRIPTIONS
	4.0 ORGANIZATIONAL / ADMINISTRATIVE PLAN
	4.1 Organization chart
	4.2 Manpower planning
	4.3 Schedule of tasks and responsibilities
	4.4 Schedule of remuneration
	4.5 List of office equipment
	4.6 Organizational/ Administrative budget

	5.0 MARKETING PLAN
	5.1 Customers (Target market)
	5.2 Sales forecasts
	5.3 Marketing strategies
	5.4 MARKETING BUDGET

	6.0 OPERATION PLAN
	6.1 MATERIAL REQUIREMENT
	6.2 Machine and equipment
	6.3 Operation budget

	7.0 FINANCIAL PLAN
	7.1 Project implementation cost
	7.2 Cash flow statement

	CONCLUSION
	APPENDICES

