

FUNDAMENTALS OF ENTREPRENEURSHIP (ENT300)

DIPLOMA IN MATHEMATICAL SCIENCES (CS143) A4CS1435G

BUSINESS PLAN : 17th STREET FORK & KNIFE

PREPARED BY:

NO	NAME	STUDENT ID
1	AHMAD ZULHAKIM BIN AZHAR	2018418504
2	NUR ATHIRAH BINTI MOHAMAD NAZARRUDDIN	2018408374
3	NURUL AIMAN BINTI ROZMAN	2018256448
4	NORAQILAH BINTI AZLAN	2018270402
5	NADHILAH BINTI SALEH	2018204506

PREPARED FOR:

MADAM HAFINI SUHANA BINTI ITHNIN

SUBMISSION DATE: 24 JANUARY 2021

TABLE OF CONTENT

NO.	CONTENTS	PAGE
	EXECUTIVE SUMMARY	3
1.0	BUSINESS DESCRIPTIONS	4
1.1	COMPANY BACKGROUND	5
1.2	ORGANIZATION LOGO / MOTTO	6
2.0	OWNER DESCRIPTIONS	7 – 11
3.0	PRODUCT / SERVICE DESCRIPTIONS	12
4.0	ORGANIZATIONAL/ ADMINISTRATIVE PLAN	13
4.1	ORGANIZATIONAL CHART	13
4.2	MANPOWER PLANNING	13
4.3	SCHEDULE OF TASK AND RESPONSIBILITIES	14
4.4	SCHEDULE OF REMUNERATION	15 – 16
4.5	LIST OF OFFICE EQUIPMENT	16 – 17
4.6	ORGANIZATIONAL / ADMINISTRATIVE BUDGET	17 – 18
5.0	MARKETING PLAN	19
5.1	CUSTOMERS (Target Market)	19 – 20
5.2	SALES FORECAST	21 – 22
5.3	MARKETING STRATEGIES	22 – 27
	-PRODUCT/ SERVICE	
	-PRICE	
	-PLACE (Distribution)	
	-PROMOTION	
5.4	MARKETING BUDGET	27 – 29
6.0	OPERATION PLAN	29
6.1	MATERIAL REQUIREMENTS	29 – 30
6.2	MACHINE AND EQUIPMENT	31
6.3	OPERATION BUDGET	32
7.0	FINANCIAL PLAN	33
7.1	PROJECT IMPLEMENTATION COST	33
7.2	CASH FLOW STATEMENT	34 – 35
	CONCLUSION	36
	APPENDICES	37 – 42

EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

17th Street Fork and knife is a company that opens a restaurant which has the concept of western food. This business is a form by partnership which consists of five members. Overall, we plan to start this business by loan which costs RM322,861. It will be located at 36, Lorong Rahim Kajai 14, Taman Tun Dr Ismail, 60000 Kuala Lumpur, Wilayah Persekutuan Kuala Lumpur and will be operating on 1st March 2021.

This is a manufacturing type of company which will produce and serve quality western food to our beloved customers. Hence, we chose Klang Valley as our main business location because we have considered many factors and it is a strategic place to start a business. We choose to sell this kind of food because we want to give a different vibe of food taste to the population nearby. For our motto is "A healthy food, for a wealthy mood", we want to make sure that buyers will satisfy and will repeat ordering our services and foods.

Our food is suitable for all ages especially working people because it can be prepared in a short time. The services can help them to reduce waiting time due to busy roads at lunch time. Our services also will satisfy many customers to keep coming to our restaurant. It is because the staff that work in this restaurant are enough to serve the customers who come here. The menu that we serve is guaranteed from Halal sources which are raw materials or other ingredients, so people from different kinds of religion or culture can stop by and try our foods without any doubt. The prices that we provided are also affordable to buy.

1.0 BUSINESS DESCRIPTIONS

a) Name of the company

17th Street Fork & knife is the name of our company. 17th Street Fork and Knife is a food that is involved with the concept of western food. This food business will make their customers satisfied with what they want to eat and we will give the most delicious food to our customer. We will give the most affordable price for our customer to satisfy our customer wants and demands. The reason why we decided to go with this concept is because ninety percent of people in this world are interested in food. So, we decided to make delicious food for all people. The reason why we decided to go with the name of 17th Street Fork & Knife is because we want to make sure that our customers think it is the food restaurant that is easy to understand.

- b) Factors in selecting the proposed business
 - i) Promote our food
 - This business is a one way first can introduce and promote our food to the foreigner beside that also can help to increase gross domestic products to consume country
 - ii) Company, staff and workers
 - Help workers to understand the business goals and objectives and give a guideline to them regarding their job duties and responsibilities.
 - iii) Low competitor to attractive
 - At the place where our business is located, these types of business still have low competitors which produce products like us compared to other businesses. Customers have few choices to choose that makes us as a power of supplies.

1.1 COMPANY BACKGROUND

Name of organization	17th STREET FORK & KNIFE
Business address	36, Lorong Rahim Kajai 14, Taman Tun Dr Ismail, 60000 Kuala Lumpur, Wilayah Persekutuan Kuala Lumpur
Website/ Email address	westernburgerstreet@gmail.com
Telephone number	016-2359506
Main activities	-Selling and serve a food to customers -Deliver a food to customers
Form of business	Partnership
Date of commencement	1 January 2020
Date of registration	1 December 2019
Name of bank	Maybank
Bank account number	63138567923645